

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3960/2007

K.P. RANGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V. VENKATESHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents.

Additional notice to be forwarded through the trial
court, details of which are to be furnished to the Registry
by the petitioner before 31st July, 2007.

List the matter on 12th September, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.