

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3960/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in AN No.78/1996 & AN No. 130/1998 & AN No.130/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K.P.RANGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.VENKATESHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv.

for Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has disclosed that they have filed the process fee on 18 th
September, 2007.

Office has to verify the fact and to issue notice at the earliest.

List the matter on 17th January, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar