

ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3960/2007
K.P.RANGA RAO Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

K.V.VENKATESHAM & ORS. Respondent(s)
Date: 01/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application No.2/2008 filed by the petitioner on 27.3.2008 for substituted service is allowed as prayed for. Issue public notice accordingly. Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of public notice on record before the next date.

However, in view of the fact that unserved respondent has preferred Civil Revision Petition 2618/86(C.C.C.A.No.78/1996) before the High Court of Andhra Pradesh. It is certain that their whereabouts are on record and they can be easily served. In view of such facts additional notice be forwarded without additional process fee and without additional copies of the pleadings through the City Civil Court, Hyderabad to serve the unserved respondent with reference to O.S. No.868/1978. Additional intimation of the present petition be sent to the counsel M/s C.R. Pratap Reddy and K. Goverdhan Reddy, 3-4-490/A2, Prembagh Apartments, Barkatpura, Hyderabad 27 in view of declaration on page Nos.138 to 139 of Annexure P-5(Colly) that this is the address of appellant for purpose of service of all notices etc.

...2/-

:2:

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 10.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar