

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3960/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in AN No. 78/1996 & AN No. 130/1998 & AN No. 130/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.P.RANGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.VENKATESHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondents, even after sufficient time has been granted till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG