

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3960/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in AN No. 78/1996 & AN No. 130/1998 & AN No. 130/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.P.RANGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.VENKATESHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,substituted service,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. Chiradeep Balooni,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.

Trace out the file and list the matter with file on 20.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG