

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3960/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in AN No. 78/1996 &
AN No. 130/1998 & AN No. 130/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

K.P.RANGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.VENKATESHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Niroop,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.

Ms.Surekha Raman,Adv.

Mr. Delip,Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh,Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for final disposal.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing
on behalf of Respondent Nos. 12 & 13 is permitted
to file counter affidavit.

[Madhu Bala]

Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master