

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3960/2007
(From the judgement and order(s) in AN No. 78/1996dated 01-AUG-06
and AN No. 130/1998dated 01-AUG-06 and AN No. 130/2000dated 01-
AUG-06 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.P.RANGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.VENKATESHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jha,Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood,Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv
Mr. P. Niroop,Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Jha,Adv.Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv
Mr. Ramesh Solanki,Adv.
Ms. Savita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented that respondent no. 12 is no
more. Four weeks' time is granted to bring on record
the L.Rs of respondent no. 12. List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master