

§
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3960/2007

K.P.RANGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.VENKATESHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.

Mr. P.K.Jha,Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sharma,Adv.for

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.5/2012. It is submitted that Respondent No.12 died on 26.03.11. The Lrs. of R-12 are clearly described in paragraph 4 of the application. I.A. to implead the legal heirs of R-12 as his Lrs. is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master |