

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3960/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in AN No.78/1996,AN No.130/1998,AN No.130/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.P.RANGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.VENKATESHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

